Richmond Community Schools

35276 Division * Richmond, Michigan 48062 * (586) 727-3565 * www.richmond.k12.mi.us

1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Kristine Furtaw Angela Pacitto Jessica Sexton Kyle Simmons Margaret Teltow Sherri Zube Open Position

Brian J. Walmsley, Ed.S. Superintendent

B. Walmsley

B. Walmsley

BOARD OF EDUCATION ORGANIZATION AL MEETIN GAGEN DA

7:00 pm on January 6, 2020 in the Media Center of Richmond High School

AGENDA – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

3. MISSION STATEMENT	B. Walmsley
At Richmond Community Schools, we provide a quality education that empowers	
students to be successful in a global community.	
4. NOMINATION FOR THE OFFICE OF PRESIDENT	B. Walmsley
5. NOMINATION FOR REMAINING OFFICERS	Board President
A. Vice President B. Secretary	
C. Treasurer	
6. APPROVAL OF AGENDA	
7. APPROVAL OF DEPOSITORIES FOR SCHOOL FUNDS	B. Walmsley
8. APPROVAL OF BOARD MEMBERS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN CHECKS	B. Walmsley
9. APPROVAL OF BOARD DESIGNEE TO SIGN CONTRACTS,	
AGREEMENTS, AND PURCHASE ORDERS	B. Walmsley
10. APPROVAL OF A DAY, PLACE, AND TIME FOR REGULAR MEETING	GS B. Walmsley
11. DESIGNATION OF LOCATION FOR POSTING	
PUBLIC NOTICE AND MEETINGS	B. Walmsley
12. APPROVAL OF FEE CHARGED TO INDIVIDUALS WHO REQUEST NOTICE OF BOARD MEETINGS	B. Walmsley
REQUEST NOTICE OF DOARD WILLTINGS	b. Wallistey

In compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education amendments of 1972, Section 504 of Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, Title II of the Americans with Disability Act of 1990, and Elliott-Larsen Civil Rights Act of 1977, it is the policy of the Richmond Community School District that no person shall, on the basis of race, color, religion ,military status, national origin or ancestry, sex (including sexual orientation), disability, age (except as authorized by law,) height, weight, or marital status be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to, discrimination during any program, activity, service or employment. Inquiries related to any nondiscrimination policies should be directed to the Superintendent, 35276 Division Road, Richmond, MI 48062, (586) 727-3565.

13. APPROVAL OF ADMINISTRATOR TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SECRETARY AND TREASURER

B. Walmsley

14. APPROVAL OF ADMINISTRATOR FOR ELECTRONIC TRANSFER OFFICER (ETO)

B. Walmsley

15. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL AUDITORS

B. Walmsley

16. APPROVAL OF ATTORNEYS

B. Walmsley

17. APPROVAL OF BOARD OF EDUCATION DESIGNEES TO LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES

Board President

18. GENERAL DISCUSSION

19. ADJOURNMENT

Non-Discrimination Statement

In compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education amendments of 1972, Section 504 of Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, Title II of the Americans with Disability Act of 1990, and Elliott-Larsen Civil Rights Act of 1977, it is the policy of the Richmond Community School District that no person shall, on the basis of race, color, religion ,military status, national origin or ancestry, sex (including sexual orientation), disability, age (except as authorized by law,) height, weight, or marital status be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to, discrimination during any program, activity, service or employment. Inquiries related to any nondiscrimination policies should be directed to the Superintendent, 35276 Division Road, Richmond, MI 48062, (586) 727-3565.